DATA SHEET
SMD 2410 FAST ACTING FUSE
JC24F Series
RoHS compliant & Halogen free
P
ro
d
u

● Lead Free
Agency Approval Recommended Land Patterns
Ordering Information
Part Number
Current
Rating
( A )
Voltage
Rating
( Vdc )
Interrupting
Typical DCR
( mΩ )1
Typical I2t
( A2s) 2
JC24F1001R 1A
125Vdc
100A@125Vdc
111 0.43
JC24F1251R 1.25A 78.2 0.53
JC24F1601R 1.6A 61.5 0.85
JC24F2001R 2A 39.6 1.07
JC24F2501R 2.5A 33.3 1.52
JC24F3151R 3.15A 23.1 2.08
JC24F4001R 4A 16.5 3.59
JC24F5001R 5A 13.4 6.12
JC24F6301R 6.3A 9.85 10.7
JC24F7001R 7A 8.32 15.3
JC24F8001R 8A 7.15 22.4
JC24F1002R 10A 5.15 41.2
JC24F1202R 12A
65Vdc
100A@65Vdc
4.11 50
JC24F1502R 15A 3.38 82
JC24F2002R 20A 3.00 214
JC24F3002R 30A 1.40 550
SMD 2410 Fast Acting Fuse JC24F Series
Series
L
(mm)

100% 4hours /
200% / 60s
Part Number Code Rule
J C 24 F 1001 R
Product Code Product Type Size Type Fusing Type Current Rating Package
J:Fuse C: Ceramics 24:2410 F: Fast Acting 1001:1A
1002:10A
R:Tape and Reel
B:Bulk
Temperature Derating Curve
When choosing the fuse is specification, if the operating environmental temperature beyond the scope from
20~30℃,you should consider the environmental temperature is affection to fuses. please refer:
SMD 2410 Fast Acting Fuse JC24F Series
Circuit Protection Product Specification
Jan. 20, 2026 V.1
Time & Current Curve
I2t & Time Curve
Time(s)
SMD 2410 Fast Acting Fuse JC24F Series
Current(A)
T
im
e(s)
I
2t(A
2s)
Circuit Protection Product Specification
Jan. 20, 2026 V.1
Reliability Test Performance
Item Test condition/ Methods Performance Standard
Time/Current
Characteristics
100% Rated Current No fusing within 4hr UL248-14
200% Rated Current Max :60s
Refer to clearing
time characteristics
Breaking Capacity
1A-10A: 100A@125Vdc
12A-30A: 100A@65Vdc
No a permanent arcing,
ignition, bursting
UL248-14
Solderability
T=245℃±5℃，t=5s±0.5s
Cover ≧95%
MIL-STD-202
Method 208
Resistance to
Soldering
Pre−heating:145°±15℃, max.120s
Peak: 260°C, max.10s
Reflow cycle: 2 times
After immersion into solder, leaving
the room temp.
for 1h or more, and then measure
the internal resistance.
△R<15%
No crack and damage,
Marking is easily legible
MIL-STD-202,
Method 210F
Thermal Shock
-65℃,15min→25℃,5min→
+125℃,15min ;
100 cycles
△R<10%
No crack and damage,